
 RAL REFERENCE MODELMASTER/TESTOR enamels ACRYL acrylics POLLY SCALE acrylics 

32101 Clear 1961 Clear Gloss Lacquer 4638 FM02017 Gloss Clear Acryl F404100 Gloss Finish 
32104 White 9010 2720 Classic White 4696 FS17875 Gloss White F414113 Reefer White 
32105 White 9001 1768 Flat White 4769 FS37875 Flat White F414113 Reefer White 
32106 Tar Black 9021 1749 Black 4212 Tar F414326 Oily Black 
32107 Black 9005 2721 Classic Black 4695 FS17038 Gloss Black F505350 NATO Tricolor Black 
32108 Black 9011 2040 37031 Aircraft Interior Black 4767 FS37031 Aircraft Interior Black F414110 Steam Power Black 
32109 Anthracite 7021 2079 Schwarzgrau RLM 66 4779 LW00066 Schwarzgrau RLM 66 F505014 Scale Black 
32112 Yellow 1018 201 Cadmium Light Yellow 4611 Cadmium Light Yellow F414384 E/L Yellow 
32115 Yellow 1017 2118 Deep Yellow 4771 LW00004 Gelb RLM 04 F505017 RLM 04 Yellow 
32116 Sandy Yellow 1024 2052 RAF Middlestone 4796 Panzer Dunkelgelb* F505260 British Middlestone 
32117 Africa Brown 1001* 2021 FS20400 Tan 4697 FS20400 Tan 505386 US Tan Special 
32125 Luminous Orange 
32130 Orange 2004 (closer to 2009) 2770 Go Mango* 4682 International Orange* F414119 Reefer Orange* 
32131 Fiery Red 3000 (closer to 3020) 2733 Ford Engine Red 4632 Guards Red* F414362 DTI Cherry Red 
32134 Ferrari Red 3001 2732 Chrysler Engine Red 4632 Guards Red* 414149 ATSF Red 
32135 Flesh 2001/2002/2003 Skin Tones 4601/4602/4603/4604 Skin Tone F505212 Flesh 
32136 Carmine Red 3002 2733 Ford Engine Red 4633 GP00283 Stop Light Red* F414212 Soo Line Red 
32137 Reddish Brown 3009 2009 British Crimson 4609 FG02009 British Crimson F404079 Oxide Red 
32139 Dark Green 2081 Dunkelgrün RLM 71 4781 LW00071 Dunkelgrün RLM 71 F505056 RLM 71 Dark Green 
32140 Black Green 2080 Schwarzgrün RLM 70 4780 LW00070 Schwarzgrün RLM 70 F505055 RLM 70 Black Green 
32142 Yellowish Olive 6014* 2089 RLM 80 Olivgrün 4790 RLM 80 Olivgrün 505322 RLM 80 Olivgrün 
32143 Medium grey 7040 1728 FS36375 Light Ghost Gray 4762 FS36375 505375 FS36375 Light Ghost Gray 
32145 Light Olive 7003 1793 SAC Bomber Green FS34159 4770 LW00002 Grau RLM 02 F505075 RLM 02 Gray 
32146 NATO Olive 7013 2075 Dunkelbraun RLM 61 4775 LW00061  Dunkelbraun RLM 61 F505300 German RLM 61 Dk Brown 
32147 Mouse Grey 7005 2085 Grauviolett RLM 75 4785 LW00075  Grauviolett RLM 75 F505060 RLM 75 Gray Violet 
32148 Sea Green 6028 2116 Imperial Japanese Navy Green 4254 Aircraft Carrier Type 1 F505278 IJN Green 
32149 Light Blue 1108 Gloss Light Blue 1324 Light Blue F505226 USSR Underside Blue 
32150 Light Blue 5012 2764 Grabber Blue* 1327 Bright Blue* F414203 GN Big Sky Blue 
32151 Ultramarine 5002 1111/1211 Dark Blue 4660 Dark Blue F414194 D&H Avon Blue 
32152 Blue 5005 2012 Cobalt Blue 4612 Cobalt Blue 
32154 Night Blue 5022 1772 Blue Angel Blue 4661 Ford/GM Engine Blue F414230 Bar Blue 
32155 Light Green 6027 2087 Hellblau RLM 78* 4788 LW00078 Hellblau RLM 78* F505318 German RLM 78 Lt Blue* 
32156 Blue 5000 2074 Dunkelblau RLM 24 4773 LW00024 Dunkelblau RLM 24 F505023 Dark Blue (RLM 24 Blue) 
32159 Sky 2049 RAF Sky Type "S" 4840 AN00610 RAF Sky Type "S" F505254 British Sky (Type "S") 
32161 Emerald Green 6029 1124/1224 Green 4669 Gloss Green F414287 Vermont Green* 
32162 Sea Green 6005 2116 Imperial Japanese Navy Green 4254 Aircraft Carrier Type 1 F505278 IJN Green 
32165 Bronze Green 6003* 2027 Dark Green FS34096 4729 FS34052 Marine Corps Green* F505266 Dark Slate Grey 
32167 Greenish Grey 7009 2084 Graugrun RLM 74 4784 LW00074 Graugrun RLM 74 F505059 RLM 74 Dark Gray 
32168 Dark Green 6003* 2091 RLM 82 Dunkelgrün 4776 RLM 82 Dunkelgrün 505071 RLM 82 Dark Green 
32169 Granite Grey 7026 2079 Schwarzgrau RLM 66 4779 LW00066 Schwarzgrau RLM 66 F505204 Grimy Black 
32174 Gunship Grey 1723 Gunship Gray 4752 FS36118 Gunship Gray F505382 US Gunship Gray 
32175 Stone Grey 7030 2120 Russian Topside Gray 4759 Light Sea Gray* F414317 Concrete 
32176 Light Grey 7040 2077 Lichtgrau RLM 63 4777 LW00063 Lichtgrau RLM 63 F505304 German RLM 63 Lt Gray 
32177 Dust Grey 7012 1988 Euro 1 Gray 4750 Euro 1 Gray F505110 Panzer Dark Gray 
32178 Tank Grey 7021 2094 Panzer Schwarzgrau 4795 AR00100 Panzer Schwarzgrau F414110 Steam Power Black 
32179 Greyish Blue 7031 2059 RAF Dark Sea Grey 4754 Dark Gray F505086 US Neutral Gray 
32180 Mud brown 8003 1701 Military Brown 4707 Earth Red F505366 US Earth Red 
32182 Dark Earth 2054 Dark Earth 4846 AN00617 Dark Earth F505252 British Dark Earth 
32183 Rust 1785 Rust 4675 GP00668 Rust F505200 Rust 
32184 Leather Brown 8027 2125 Russian Earth Gray* 4606 Raw Umber* F505352 NATO Tricolor Brown 
32185 Brown 8023 1166 Brown* 4214 Yellow Ochre 414185 SP Daylight Orange* 
32186 Olive Brown 7008 2038 Israeli Armor Sand Gray 4608 Raw Sienna* F505348 Israeli Khaki 
32187 Earth Brown 7006 2125 Russian Earth Gray 4602 Skin Tone Base Dark* F414311 Earth 
32188 Ochre Brown 1011 1735 Wood 4673 Wood 505392 US TAC Tan* 
32189 Beige 1019 1704 Armor Sand* 4711 Armor Sand* F505210 Old Concrete* 
32190 Silber 9006* 2914 German Silver Metallic 4678 GP00835 Silver F501990 Bright Silver 
32191 Eisen (Iron) 9007* 1424 Burnt Iron 4216 Iron 
32192 Messing (Brass) 1782 Brass 4404 Brass 
32193 Kupfer (Copper) 1151 Metallic Copper 4217 Copper 
32194 Gold 1144 Gold 1341 Gold 
32195 Bronze 28111 Bronze Metallic 
32199 Aluminum 9006 1781 Aluminum 4677 GP00834 Aluminum F414299 Flat Aluminum 
32301 White 9010 1768 Flat White 4769 FS37875 Flat White F414113 Reefer White 
32302 Black 9005 1749 Flat Black 4768 FS37038 Flat Black F505350 NATO Tricolor Black 
32310 Lufthansa Yellow 1028 (closer to 1033) 1707 Chrome Yellow* 4683 Chrome Yellow* F505282 Japan Deep Yellow 
32312 Luminous Yellow 1026 201 Cadmium Light Yellow 4611 Cadmium Light Yellow F414384 E/L Yellow 
32314 Beige 1001 2118 Deep Yellow 4771 LW00004 Gelb RLM 04 F505017 RLM 04 Yellow 
32330 Fiery Red 3000 (closer to 3020) 2733 Ford Engine Red 4632 Guards Red* F414362 DTI Cherry Red 
32331 Purple Red 3004 52702 Kandy Scarlet 4646 GP00364 Kandy Scarlet F414248 Rock Island Maroon* 
32332 Luminous Red 3026 1775 Fluorescent Red 4703 FS28915 Fluorescent Red 
32350 Lufthansa Blue 5013 2074 Dunkelblau RLM 24 4773 LW00024 Dunkelblau RLM 24 F505023 Dark Blue (RLM 24 Blue) 
32360 Fern Green 6025 1734 Green Zinc Chromate 4852 AN00628 Green Zinc Chromate F505096 US Interior Green A/N611 
32361 Olive Green 6003 2097 Panzer Olivgrün 1943 4798 AR00103 Panzer Olivgrün 1943 F505038 Fokker Dark Green 
32362 Greyish Green 6013 2071 Grau RLM 02 4770 LW00002 Grau RLM 02 F505075 RLM 02 Gray 
32363 Dark Green 6020 1764 Euro Dark Green 4729 FS34092 Euro I Dark Green F505082 US Med. Green A/N612 
32364 Leaf Green 6001 2028 14187 Willow Green* 4669 Gloss Green* F505026 Green (RLM 25 Green)* 
32365 Patina Green 6000 2028 14187 Willow Green* 4774 LW00025 Hellgrün RLM 25 F505026 Green (RLM 25 Green) 
32371 Light Grey 7035 1732 Light Gray 4765 FS36495 Light Gray F505280 IJN Sky Gray 
32374 Grey 7001 1725 Neutral Gray 4757 FS36270 Neutral Gray F505384 US Neutral Gray 
32378 Dark Grey 7012 1740 Dark Gull Gray 4755 Dark Gull Gray F505378 Dark Gull Gray
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32381 Brown  8025  1954 Light Earth FS30140  4604 Skin Tone Shadow Tint  F505372 US Brown Special (30140) 
32382 Wood Brown  8001  2088 Sandgelb RLM 79  4789 LW00079 Sandgelb RLM 79  F505320 German RLM 79 Sand Yellow 
36101 Clear  1961 Clear Gloss Lacquer  4638 FM02017 Gloss Clear Acryl  F404100 Gloss Finish 
36104 White  9010  2720 Classic White  4696 FS17875 Gloss White  F414113 Reefer White 
36107 Black  9005  2721 Classic Black  4695 FS17038 Gloss Black  F505350 NATO Tricolor Black 
36112 Yellow  1018  201 Cadmium Light Yellow  4611 Cadmium Light Yellow  F414384 E/L Yellow 
36115 Yellow  1017  2118 Deep Yellow  4771 LW00004 Gelb RLM 04*  F505017 RLM 04 Yellow 
36131 Fiery Red  3000 (closer to 3020)  2733 Ford Engine Red  4632 Guards Red*  F414362 DTI Cherry Red 
36135 Flesh  2001/2002/2003 Skin Tones  4601/4602/4603/4604 Skin Tone  F505212 Flesh 
36136 Carmine Red  3002  2733 Ford Engine Red  4633 GP00283 Stop Light Red*  F414212 Soo Line Red 
36146 NATO Olive  7013  2075 Dunkelbraun RLM 61  4775 LW00061  Dunkelbraun RLM 61  F505300 German RLM 61 Dk Brown 
36148 Sea Green  6028  2116 Imperial Japanese Navy Green  4254 Aircraft Carrier Type 1  F505278 IJN Green 
36151 Ultramarine  5002  1111/1211 Dark Blue  4660 Dark Blue  F414194 D&H Avon Blue 
36154 Night Blue  5022  1772 Blue Angel Blue  4661 Ford/GM Engine Blue  F414230 Bar Blue 
36156 Blue  5000  2074 Dunkelblau RLM 24  4773 LW00024 Dunkelblau RLM 24  F505023 Dark Blue (RLM 24 Blue) 
36157 Grey  7000  1730 Flat Gull Gray  4755 FS36231 Dark Gull Gray  F505378 US Gull Gray Dark 
36165 Bronze Green  6031  1764 Euro Dark Green*  4729 FS34092 Euro I Dark Green*  F505354 NATO Green FS34094 
36167 Greenish Grey  7009  2084 Graugrun RLM 74  4784 LW00074 Graugrun RLM 74  F505059 RLM 74 Dark Gray 
36175 Stone Grey  7030  2120 Russian Topside Gray  4759 Light Sea Gray*  F414317 Concrete 
36177 Dust Grey  7012  2059 RAF Dark Sea Grey*  4752 FS36118 Gunship Gray*  F110132 SP Lark Dark Gray 
36178 Tank Grey  7021  2094 Panzer Schwarzgrau  4795 AR00100 Panzer Schwarzgrau  F414110 Steam Power Black 
36183 Rust  1785 Rust  4675 GP00668 Rust  F505200 Rust 
36184 Leather Brown  8027  2125 Russian Earth Gray*  4606 Raw Umber*  F505352 NATO Tricolor Brown 
36185 Brown  8023  1166 Brown*  4214 Yellow Ochre  414185 SP Daylight Orange* 
36187 Earth Brown  7006  2125 Russian Earth Gray  4602 Skin Tone Base Dark*  F414311 Earth 
36188 Ochre Brown  1011  1735 Wood  4673 Wood 
36190 Silber  9006*  2914 German Silver Metallic  4678 GP00835 Silver  F501990 Bright Silver 
36191 Steel  9007*  1424 Burnt Iron  4216 Iron 
36194 Gold  1144 Gold  1341 Gold 
36199 Aluminum  9006  1781 Aluminum  4677 GP00834 Aluminum  F414299 Flat Aluminum 
36301 White  9010  1768 Flat White  4769 FS37875 Flat White  F414113 Reefer White 
36302 Black  9005  1749 Flat Black  4768 FS37038 Flat Black  F505350 NATO Tricolor Black 
36364 Leaf Green  6001  2028 14187 Willow Green*  4669 Gloss Green*  F505026 Green (RLM 25 Green)* 
36374 Grey  7001  1725 Neutral Gray  4757 FS36270 Neutral Gray  F505384 US Neutral Gray 
Asterisks ("*") indicate closest color matches.  BLANK line items cannot be matched without actual REVELL or RAL samples. 
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